For further information, refer to By-law No. 2022-29, as amended

County Clerks Department

Phone: 705-743-0380

Email: info@ptbocounty.ca

Planning & Public Works
Department

Phone: 705-775-2737

Email:

publicworksinfo@ptbocounty.ca

County website:

<u>Councillor Resources - County</u> of Peterborough (ptbocounty.ca) **Election Signs**

Placed within a

County Road Allowance:

Maximum size

0.5574 square metres (6 square feet)

Place as close to the fence line/property line as possible

Not closer than 30 metres (100 feet) to an intersection, fire route, trail or railway crossing

Not adjacent to County or Municipal owned/operated property

Election Signs may be erected after issuance of writ for Provincial/
Federal or following Municipal Bylaw for Municipal Election

Election Signs are to be removed by candidates 48 hours after voting day



Election Signs

Placement of
Election Signs
In
County Road Allowances

By-law No. 2022-29, as amended

April 2022

The County reserves the right to remove non-compliant Election Signs from County road allowances

